Ceramic Capacitors
for Space Use
180 µF180 µF
Ω
1
For information only. Please find the complete data in the relevant detail specifications.
INDEX

*.or.2200
oror or
HOW TO ORDER
As.detail. specifications. (ESCC.or.EFD).can.have.different. variants.associated. to. the.
same.type.of.finishes.
It.is.mandatory.to.specify.the.detail.specification.and.the.associated.varant.
Chips capacitors :
 ESCC 3009/003	 	 0805	 	 06
Detail.specification. Case.size. ESCC
. . . . .variant
or
 EFD 628.03.390	 	 CEC2	 	 02	 	 S
Detail.specification. Case.size. EFD. Space
. . . . .variant. Level
Chips capacitors Ceruflex version :
 ESCC 3009/040	 	 1206	 	 03
Detail.specification. Case.size. ESCC
. . . . .variant
 EFD 764.10.390	 	 CEC12	 	 04	 	 S
Detail.specification. Case.size. EFD. Space
. . . . .variant. Level
CEC5X / CNC3X / CNC5X :
	ESCC 3001/037	 	 CNC32	 	 10
Detail.specification. Case.size. ESCC
. . . . .variant
or
	EFD 635.03.390	 	 CNC32	 	 PL	 	 E
Detail.specification. Case.size. Termin.. Space
. . . . . . .Level
Testing
level. Capa.. . Rated
(B,C,EM). value. Tolerance. voltage
6
For information only. Please find the complete data in the relevant detail specifications.
Part 1 : CHIPS CAPACITORS
Base termination
Metallized terminations
Electrode
Electrode
Nickel barrier
Tin/ lead or gold platingCeramic
7
For information only. Please find the complete data in the relevant detail specifications.
SMD CHIPS CAPACITORS
EUROFARAD.offers. for. space.market.Multilayer.Ceramic.Chips.Capacitors. for. SMD.
mounting.
Ranges.are.available.from.0403 to 2220.from.16 V to 1000 V..Dielectric.are.based.
either.on.very.stable.NPO.type.or.X7R.(2C1.or.2R1).type.
Other.sizes,.values.and.voltages.are.available.in.our.standard.catalog,.there.are.often.
used. for. space. applications. and. fully. qualified. by. EUROFARAD. but. have. not. been.
integrated.to.ESA.specification.
Electrical characteristics :
TCC:.thermal.change.of.capacitance
All.others.characteristics.are.listed.in.detail.specifications.
Available Terminations :
3.Terminations.are.proposed.:
How to order :
As.detail.specifications.(ESCC.or.EFD).can.have.different.variant.associated.to.the.same.
type.of.finishes.,.it.is.mandatory.to.specify.the.detail.specification.according.to.which.
parts.are.ordered.
See.page.5
NPO/COG X7R
Operating.temperature .–55°C.+125°C
TCC.with.no.voltage.applied
±30ppm/°C
±20%
TCC.under.rated.voltage 2C1.:.–30%.+20%
2R1.:.not.specified
Dissipation.factor  15.10.–4  250.10.–4
Insulation.resistance 100.GQ or.1000.MQ.µF.wichever.is.less
Voltage.proof 2,5.UR
 Type of finishes Associated mounting process
. Ag.Pd.Pt.pads. Iron.soldering.or.conductive.epoxy.bonding
. Ni.barrier.+.tin.lead.coating. Iron.soldering,.wave.soldering,.reflow.soldering
. . (vapour.phase,.IR,.…)
. Ni.barrier.+.Gold. All.processes
8
For information only. Please find the complete data in the relevant detail specifications.
NPO/COG 16 V - 100 V
ESA.qualified. Capacitance.value.between.those.listed.hereabove.are.also.available.(contact.our.Sales.Department)
0603* 0805* 1206* 1210* 1812* 2220*
CEC14* CEC2* CEC12* CEC4* CEC6* CEC7*
Detail	specifications
EFD 761.10.390 628.03.390 705.06.390 739.08.390 762.10.390 703.06.390
ESCC 3009/037 3009/003 3009/022 3009/004 3009/005 3009/006
Dimensions	in	mm
L 1,6	±	0,15 2	±	0,3 3,2	±	0,4 3,2	±	0,25 4,5	±	0,5 5,7	±	0,5
l 0,8	±	0,15 1,25	±	0,2 1,6	±	0,3 2,5	±	0,3 3,2	±	0,4 5	±	0,5
e max 1 1,3 1,8 1,8 1,8 1,8
M 0,1	–	0,7 0,1	–	0,75 0,2	–	0,75 0,2	–	0,75 0,2	–	0,75 0,2	–	0,75
Urc (Vcc)
code
16 25 50 100 16 25 50 100 16 25 50 100 16 25 50 100 16 25 50 100 16 25 50 100
X A C E X A C E X A C E X A C E X A C E X A C E
....1....pF 109
±0
,2
5.
pF
...
..±
0,
5.
pF
...
..±
0,
1.
pF1,2 129
1,5 159
1,8 189
2,2 229
2,7 279
3,3 339
3,9 399
4,7 479
5,6 569
6,8 689
8,2 829
10 100
±1
.%

Available Terminations :
2.Terminations.are.proposed.:
How to order :
As.detail.specifications.(ESCC.or.EFD).can.have.different.variant.associated.to.the.same.
type.of.finishes.,.it.is.mandatory.to.specify.the.detail.specification.according.to.which.
parts.are.ordered.
See.page.5
NPO/COG X7R
Operating.temperature .–55°C.+125°C
TCC.with.no.voltage.applied
±30ppm/°C
±20%
TCC.under.rated.voltage 2C1.:.–30%.+20%
2R1.:.not.specified
Dissipation.factor  15.10.–4  250.10.–4
Insulation.resistance 100.GQ or.1000.MQ.µF.wichever.is.less
Voltage.proof 2,5.UR
 Type of finishes Associated mounting process
. Polymer/Ni.barrier.+.tin.lead.coating. Iron.soldering,.wave.soldering,.reflow.soldering
. . (vapour.phase,.IR,.…)
. Polymer/Ni.barrier.+.Gold. All.processes
14
For information only. Please find the complete data in the relevant detail specifications.
NPO 16 V - 100 V
CERUFLEX VERSION
Low.capacitance.values.can.be.manufactured.with.a.class.1.dielectric.for.technological.reasons.
0603 0805 1206 1210 1812 2220
CEC14 CEC2 CEC12 CEC4 CEC6 CEC7
EFD 764.10.390
ESCC ESCC	3009/040
L 1,6	±	0,15 2	±	0,3 3,2	±	0,4 3,2	±	0,25 4,5	±	0,5 5,7	±	0,5
l 0,8	±	0,15 1,25	±	0,2 1,6	±	0,3 2,5	±	0,3 3,2	±	0,4 5	±	0,5
e max 1 1,3 1,8 1,8 1,8 1,8
M 0,1	–	0,7 0,1	–	0,75 0,2	–	0,75 0,2	–	0,75 0,2	–	0,75 0,2	–	0,75
Urc (Vcc)
code
16 25 50 100 16 25 50 100 16 25 50 100 16 25 50 100 16 25 50 100 16 25 50 100
X A C E X A C E X A C E X A C E X A C E X A C E
....1....pF 109
±1
0.
%
.(E
12
)..
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
±2
0.
%
.(E
6)
1,2 129
1,5 159
1,8 189
2,2 229
2,7 279
3,3 339
3,9 390
4,7 479
5,6 569
6,8 689
8,2 829
10 100
12 120
15 150
18 180
22 220

Available Terminations :
 PE PLE LE NE NUE
How to order :
As.detail.specifications.(ESCC.or.EFD).can.have.different.variant.associated.to.the.same.
type.of.finishing,.it.is.mandatory.to.specify.the.detail.specification.according.to.which.
parts.are.ordered.
See.page.5
CNC3X CNC5X
Operating.temperature –.55°C.+125°C
TCC.with.no.voltage.applied. ±.20%.
TCC.under.rated.voltage –.50.%.+.30.%
Dissipation.factor  250.10.–4
Insulation.resistance  1000.M.µF
Voltage.proof 2,5.UR
2,5.UR.for.UR.X.200.V
2.UR.for.UR.=.500.V
18
For information only. Please find the complete data in the relevant detail specifications.
CEC 5X 63 V - 500 V
Others.characteristics.in.detail.specifications.
3033 3740 5550 6080 8060 40140 80150
CEC53 CEC54 CEC55 CEC56 CEC65 CEC57 CEC58
Detail	specifications
EFD 811.12.390
Dimensions	in	mm
B max. 9 12 14,9 16,8 21,6 12 24
A / E max. 9,2 11,5 13,6 21,6 16,6 38,2 40,6
h max. 4 8 12 16 4 8 12 16 4 8 12 16 4 8 12 16 4 8 12 16 4 8 12 16 4 8 12 16
Nb of Pins 3	per	side 4	per	side 5	per	side 7	per	side 6	per	side 14	per	side 14	per	side
Urc (Vcc)
code
50 100 200 500 50 100 200 500 50 100 200 500 50 100 200 500 50 100 200 500 50 100 200 500 50 100 200 500
C E G L C E G L C E G L C E G L C E G L C E G L C E G L
.....0,01....µF 103
±1

Those.components.are.available.as.MLCC.with.a.nickel.barrier.and.a.tin/lead.coating..
Or,.as.shown.herebelow,.with.a.wide.range.of.connexions.and.coatings.:
How to order :
For.example.:. Space.level. Cap..Tolerance. Testing.level.:.B,.C.or.EM
..
.
. . Case.size. Cap..Value. Rated.Voltage
. Terminal. Cap..Tolerance. Testing.level.:.B,.C.or.EM
..
.
. Case.size. Space.level. Cap..Value. Rated.Voltage
 TKD181 S 2.2 nF 10 % 500 V Lev B
 C282 P S 3.3 nF 20 % 1000 V Lev EM
PS
RS
Molded
PLS
LS
Epoxy dipped
23
For information only. Please find the complete data in the relevant detail specifications.
NPO / COG HIGH VOLTAGE
TKD179S TKD180S TKD181S TKD182S TKD183S TKD184S TKD185S
Detail	specification
EFD 736.08.390
Dimensions	in	mm
A max. 6,35 8,1 9,4 11,9 14,45 17 19,55
B max. 5,6 7,5 8,3 10,5 12,8 14 19
C max. 5 6,35 6,35 6,35 6,85 6,85 6,85
E ± 0,5 4,3 5,6 7 9,5 12 14,6 17,1
b ± 10% 0,6 0,6 0,6 0,6 0,6 0,6 0,6
Urc (kVcc)
code
0,5 1 2 0,5 1 2 0,5 1 2 0,5 1 2 3 0,5 1 2 3 4 5 0,5 1 2 3 4 5 0,5 1 2 3 4 5
L M P L M P L M P L M P R L M P R S T L M P R S T L M P R S T
.....10..pF 100
±5
.%
.(E
24
)..
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
±1
0.
%
.(E
12
)..
...
...
...
...
...
...
...
±2
0.
%
.(E
6)
12 120
15 150
18 180
22 220
27 270
33 330
39 390